T72x20 Generic
Trommel Screening Unit

1st Edition CAT183
Beginning Serial #A36662

Owner's Name
Dealer's Name
Serial Number Model No.
Date Purchased

©198 )




CAT183

TABLE OF CONTENTS 1st Edition

June 1, 1998

T72x20 Generic
Trommel Screening Unit

Section Page

1 Frame, Drive and Thrust Wheel Assembly...........c.ocoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 3

2 Drum and Screen ASSemDbIY.......coooiiiiiiiiiii e 5

3 Stand Kit ASSEMDBIY...ooiiiiiiieiee e 7

4 Spiral Brush Kit ASSembBLY........ocooiiiiiiiiiii e 9

5 DECAL SECHOM. .iut ittt ettt et 11

6 T72x20 Specitication DIaWing.........coccooieiiioiiiiee et 12
Numerical Parts INAeX.......ooooiiiiiiiiii e 13
Warranty

NOTES

The Terms "Left" and "Right'" used in the description of parts are determined by facing
the direction of flow of material through the machine.

"A/R" found in the '""No. Req'd" column denotes ""As Required".
"OPT" found in the "No. Req'd" column denotes ""Optional"'.

1100 Holland Road Suffolk, VA 23434 U.S.A.

1701 S. Slappey Blvd./P.O. Box 3687 Albany. GA 31706
(757) 539-0231 / Fax - (757) 934-3264

(912) 439-2217 / Fax (912) 439-9343

L1 iVi ix 7 2 5







1. FRAME, DRIVE & THRUST WHEEL ASSEMBLY

NO. PART NO. KEYWORD DESCRIPTION NO. REQ'D
-- 70371 KIT T72X20 GENERIC FRAME .. vvvvenennnnnnns
1 124561 SHIELD 1702020 20 PR 4
2 124562 MOUNT WHEEL SHIELD .+ .vvvvennnnnnnnn. e 16
3 124563 SHIELD DRIVE; RIGHT &t vvvnemeeeneeenneennnnn. 1
4 124564 MOUNT DRIVE SHIELD + vt vvvvvneemeeneeneeennnnns 4
5 124568 SHIELD DRIVE; LEFT v tvtttemneseneeenenennennn. 1
6 124569 SHIELD 5)28 7 o 2
7 1400 PIN LYNCH, 1/4" STANDARD «.vvvuvnmnenenennnnn 16
8 92024 BRACE (o) 2o Y= S 2
9 92938 FRAME T72X20KT TROMMEL v vvvvneeneomeennnnnns 1
-— 70372 KIT T72X20 GENERIC DRIVE v vvvnneeneennnnn. A/R
10  B42 BELT BA2 V=BELT vt tvnennenneeneeneaneenens 1
11  B4s6 BELT BA6 V=BELT .t vvveennenneaneeneanaannns 1
12 S8451 ASSEMBLY D8X8X12.1/8 TIRE & RIM ..o vuvvuennennnn. 4
13 10514 SHAFT ROLLER IDLER et vvevmteeeeeemesenennns 2
14 10610 SHAFT 5] 25 T4 1
15 10634 SHAFT DRIVE W/TAPPED HOLE +.vvvvvnrenenennn. ee. 1
16 11273 BUSHING SDS X 1=3/8=KW QD .+ vvvvvvenmnennenenennnens 2
17 11274 BUSHING SDS X 1=1/4=KW QD v vevemvveeseenenannns 2
18 11275 GEARBOX 14.88:1;9HP/HELICAL .......... e 2
19 15926 MOTOR 7.5/3P/460/1800/213T/TEFC « v vvennnenn.. 2
20 3151 BEARING 2.7/16 PILLOW BLOCK;ROLLER W/COLLAR .... 8
21 3125 COLLAR 2-7/16 ECCENTRIC LOCKING v veveunnennnnn A/R
22 5236 SHEAVE 1A6.0B6.4=SDS QD .+ vvvvnernrenneanenn. .2
23 5237 SHEAVE 1AB8.2B8.6-SDS QD +evvuvenn.. e 2
24 5461 BUSHING Q2 277/16 ettt e 4
25 61231 ADJUSTER e o) S 2
26 80097 HUBODOMETR TAMPER PROOF 500,000 ML W +uvvuvennnenn.. 1
27 20420 BUSHING 2-3/16" TWIN TAPERED .+ .vvvvvvnennnennnnn 2
-~ 70373 KIT T72X20 GEN THRUST WHEEL . ..vvvuueenennnn.
28 123340 SHIELD WHEEL; LOWER «vvvvvnrnnennenneennennenns 4
29 123525 COVER SHIELD PLATE v vtvvnneneennennennnennnn 4
30 124565 SHIELD REACTION WHEEL & v vvvvvmeneneeennnennnns 2
31 124566 MOUNT LONG;REACT WHEEL SHIELD ..vvvvuvennenn.. 4
32 124567 MOUNT SHORT; REACT WHEEL SHIELD ..vvuvvvennenn.. 4
33 3192 BEARING 2-3/16 PB; NON-RELUB. W/COLLAR ......... 4
34 3087 COLLAR 2-3/16 ECCENTRIC LOCKING +vvvueuvennennn. A/R
35 5497 BUSHING 02 273/16 ettt e 2
36  60919A SHAFT THRUST ROLLER ......... R, 2
37 11276 TURNBUCKLE 3/4" (USED W/11275) tvuuermnneennneennnn A/R
38  S80080 ASSEMBLY 18X5X12.1/8 RIM & TIRE +vvvvnvenennnnn. 2
39 92892 MOUNT THRUST WHEEL BEARING v vvuerennnnennen. 2

PAGE 3



¥ 390vd

uy!
TR
—— N
e

“““

P
S

Y
S wesanu

T NS
o0
CA

T72 X 20 SINGLE SPAN TROMMEL DRUM

SAVED AS F:\KENNY\CATALOG\T72X20\DRUM.DWG

SCALE: FuLL

KBK 21APR98



2. DRUM & SCREEN ASSEMBLY

R S S e e e e e . e e e e G G L > e = - —_—_— — — — — —— " ———— A W — - ————— — ——— — " ———— T —————— — -

NO. PART NO. KEYWORD DESCRIPTION NO. REQ'D
-= 70374 KIT T72X20 GENERIC DRUM .....ccveeeennnnnnnn

1 92282 DRUM TROMMEL; T72X20 ...ttt ennnnnnnnn oo 1

2 13464 SCREEN 3/8" OPENING; ROLLED .t ivurennenennennn 10

3 G120377 NUT 3/8=16 USS, GRADE 5 ...ttt ennnnnnnennns 460

4 G120382 LOCKWASHER 3/8 .....c.ucu... e e st et et e 460

5 122711 WASHER SCREEN;1.75 OD X .406 ID .....cc.uu.. ... 508

6 G126402 BOLT 3/8-16X1-1/4 CARRIAGE .....civivveennnn. 460

PAGE 5



9 39vd

T72 X 20 SINGLE SPAN TROMMEL DRUM STAND

SAVED AS F:\KENNY\CATALOG\T72X20\STAND.OWG

SCALE: FULL

KBK : 25APR98



3. STAND KIT ASSEMBLY

NO. PART NO. KEYWORD DESCRIPTION NO. REQ'D

-- 70375 KIT T72X20 GENERIC STAND .....¢cteeerecnasns
1 92352 LEG TROMMEL STAND; LEFT INFEED .......ccc... 1
2 92351 LEG TROMMEL STAND; RIGHT INFEED .....ccceenee 1
3 92353 LEG TROMMEL STAND; RIGHT OUTLET ............ 1
4 92354 LEG TROMMEL STAND; LEFT OUTLET .......c00... 1
5 92358 BRACE CROSS; FRONT ..ttt iitiiineteeannnansnnse 2
6 92357 BRACE CROSS; REAR ..t citieeneonnnecncosncnnnans 2
7 92359 MOUNT CROSSBRACE; FRONT .....c.ccitieeeeneannns 2
8 92360 MOUNT CROSSBRACE; REAR ...ttt ieenencancaanns 2
9 92356 BRACE TROMMEL STAND; FRONT .........c..... oo 1
10 92355 BRACE TROMMEL STAND; REAR ... .ttt eeeennonns 1

PAGE 7



PAGE 8

25APR98

KBK :

SCALE: FULL

SAVED AS F:\KENNY\CATALOG\T72X20\BRUSH.OWG

7

T72 X 20 SINGLE SPAN TROMMEL DRUM BRUSH KiT



4. SPIRAL BRUSH KIT ASSEMBLY

NO. PART NO. KEYWORD DESCRIPTION NO. REQ'D
- 7466 KIT SPIRAL BRUSH; OUTER ...ctcuueeeenecnnass 2
-- 7467 KIT SPIRAL BRUSH; INNER .......cc0eeenn. e 3

NOTE: THE ABOVE KITS EACH INCLUDE ALL

ITEMS LISTED UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED.
1 8483 BRUSH SPIRAL; 40-1/4 LG X 16 OD NYION ........ 1
2 2200 PIN COTTER 3/16X1-1/4 .. uuitieeeeononnoconns 4
3 10391 ROD BRUSH ARM MOUNT .....teeeeeceococonss 7466 1
4 91242 ARM BRUSH ...ttt eeeneeecsonssnosss 1
5 10392 ROD BRUSH ARM MOUNT ....icveeecanocanncas 7466 1
-— 10392 ROD BRUSH ARM MOUNT .....ccccececccnccss 7467 2
6 3002 BEARING 1-3/16 RAK PILLOW BLOCK ...ccccccocccens 2
7 91238 MOUNT BRUSH ARM, SINGLE ....ccteceeecconcacsas 2
8 91239 MOUNT BRUSH ARM; DOUBLE ......... ceceecas ceo s 4

PAGE 9



1138 |

2c Nat Qoerats :his macnine unul
YOU lave maq ing uncsarstand lhe
Joerztars manuat. {f you ca Aot
T&ve 8 CI0Y of ‘he coermters
Manual csntact ycour casiar or cur
acizry immeciatety,

~ - tra acm g
‘v mQnanc SouSurizik, VA 23424
24 = e
304-335-5231

sr

TN A —- =31 ¢ /A ~
Tz <:1zsav SivdUJAlbany, GA
PR 24m e Aename
~ V@ = Tlae= o Zee

3191

t

PAGE 10



5. DECALS

NO. PART NO. KEYWORD DESCRIPTION NO. REQ'D
1 8188 DECAL CAUTION: DO NOT OPERATE...SHIELDS ...... 2
2 8191 DECAL CAUTION: READ OP.MANUAL .....cicceenncns 8
3 8421 DECAL DANGER: PINCH-POINT .....ceuittieceecanns 10

NOTE: THE FOLLOWING DECALS ARE USED BUT
ARE NOT SHOWN.
- 8398 DECAL AMADAS;36™ GRAY ..ttt nnnnnansancns 2

- 8991 DECAL MAGNUM; SMALL ..ttt teeenoensnocanannens 2

FOR ADDITIONAL DECAL INFORMATION NOT
SHOWN ON THIS PAGE, PLEASE REFER TO THE
OPERATOR'S MANUAL FOR LOCATION AND

ADDITIONAL SAFETY INFORMATION.

PAGE 11



172X20 TROMMEL SCREENING UNIT

APPROXIMATE WEIGHT IS 20,300 LBS.

¢l 39vd

T72X20 TROMMEL SPECIFICATION DWG SAVED AS F:\KENNY\CATALOG\T72X20\SPEC.DWG SCALE=1:1 KBK 26APR98



NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE

B42

B46
G120377
G120382
G126402
580080
58451
10391
10392
10514
10610
10634
11273
11274
11275
11276
122711
123340
123525
124561
124562
124563
124564
124565
124566
124567
124568
124569
13464
1400
15926
20420
2200
3002
3087
3125
3151
3192
5236
5237
5461
5497
60919A
61231
70371
70372
70373
70374
70375
7466
7467
80097
8188 11
8191 11
8398 11
8421 11

8483
8991 1
91238
91239
91242
92024
92282
92351
92352
92353
92354
92355
92356
92357
92358
92359
92360
92892
92938

WWNNNININNNNNNYNOWOOO O

WOUOUNULLWLLLWLWWRLWLWWWLLLWWLWLWLWLWWLWWLWWWWLWLRWLWONWWWLWWWLWLWOYDOYWWLWOOOWW

PAGE 13



